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May	1,	2012	

Participants	List	
Council	Chairs	&	Executive	Director’s	Meeting	

April	30‐May	5,	2012	
	

AGENDA	PARTICIPANTS	
Western	Pacific	Council	
Kitty	Simonds	
Executive	Director	
WPRFMC	
1164	Bishop	Street,	Suite	1400	
Honolulu,	HI	96813	
Tel:	808.522.8220	
kitty@lava.net	
	
Manuel	Duenas	
Chair	
Guam	Fishermen’s	Cooperative	Association	
P.O.	Box	24023	
Barrigada,	GMF,	GU	96921	
Tel:	671.472.8744/472.6323	
Fax:	671.477.2986	
gfca@ite.net	
	
Arnold	Palacios	
Vice‐Chair	
CNMI	Dept	of	Land	&	Natural	Resources	
Caller	Box	10007	
Saipan,	MP	96950	
Tel:	670.233.3742/664.6080	
Fax:	670.287.7448	
aipalacios@yahoo.com	
	
Stephen	Haleck	
Vice‐Chair	
Business	Entrepreneur	
P.O.	Box	998204	
Pago	Pago,	AS	96799	
Tel:	684.699.4950	
Fax:	684.699.4951	
lepaoa@yahoo.com 
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Sean	Martin	
Hawaii	Council	Member	
POP	Fishing	and	Marine	
1133	N.	Nimitz	Hwy	
Honolulu,	HI	96817	
Tel:	(808)	537‐2905	
Fax:	(808)	536‐3225	
Sean@pop‐hawaii.com	
	
McGrew	Rice	
Hawaii	Council	Member	
P.O.	Box	1714	
Kailua‐Kona,	HI	96745	
Tel:	(808)	960‐1424	
mcgrew@hawaii.rr.com	
Web:	www.mcgrewrice.com	
	
Julie	Leialoha	
Hawaii	Council	Member	
P.O.	Box	1792	
Kea’au,	HI	96749	
Bus:	(808)	933‐2988	
Fax:	(808)	974‐4226	
Cell:	(808)	443‐4039	
jakleialoha@hawaii.rr.com	
jleialoha@dofawha.org	
	
Pacific	Council	
Donald	O	McIsaac	
Executive	Director	
7700	NE	Ambassador	Place,	Suite	101	
Portland,	OR	97220	
Tel:	503.820.2280	
Fax:	503.820.2299	
Donald.McIsaac@noaa.gov 
	
Dan	Wolford	
Chair	
Coastside	Fishing	Club,	Pacifica,	CA	
Tel:	408.356.4325	
danwolford@earthlink.net	
	
Dorothy	Lowman	
Vice	Chair	
Natural	Resource	Consultant,	Portland	OR	
Tel:	503.804.4234	
Dmlowman01@comcast.net	
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Jennifer	Gilden	 	
Outreach	and	Communications	Officer	
7700	NE	Ambassador	Place,	Suite	101	
Portland,	OR	97220	
Tel:	503.820.2280	
Fax:	503.820.2299	
Jennifer.gilden@noaa.gov	
	
Donald	Hansen	
Pacific	Fishery	Management	Council	‐Special	Assistant	to	the	Executive	
Director	
Dana	Wharf	Sportfishing	
34675	Golden	Lantern	
Dana	Point,	CA		92629‐2990	
Tel:	(949)	496‐5794	Main	
Fax:	(949)	496‐8212	‐	Cell:	(949)	584‐4983		
donald@danawharfsportfishing.com	
	
North	Pacific	Council	
Chris	Oliver		
Executive	Director	
605	West	4th,	Suite	306	
Anchorage,	AK	9950	
Tel:	907.271.2809	
Fax:	907.271.2817	
Chris.Oliver@noaa.gov 
	
David	Witherell	
Deputy	Director	
605	West	4th,	Suite	306	
Anchorage,	AK	9950	
Tel:	907.271.2809	
Fax:	907.271.2817	
david.witherell@noaa.gov 
 
Eric	A	Olson	
Chair	
605	West	4th,	Suite	306	
Anchorage,	AK	9950	
Tel:	907.271.2809	
Fax:	907.271.2817	
 
David Benson 
Vice Chair 
605	West	4th,	Suite	306	
Anchorage,	AK	9950	
Tel:	907.271.2809	
Fax:	907.271.2817	
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Gail	Bendixen		
Administration/Finance/Budget	
605	West	4th,	Suite	306	
Anchorage,	AK	9950	
Tel:	907.271.2809	
Fax:	907.271.2817	
Gail.bendixen@noaa.gov	
	
New	England	Council	
Paul	Howard		
Executive	Director	
50	Water	Street,	Mill	2	
Newburyport,	MA	01950	
Tel:	978.465.0492	
Fax:	978.465.3116	
PHoward@nefmc.org 
	
Rip	Cunningham	
Chair	
50	Water	Street,	Mill	2	
Newburyport,	MA	01950	
Tel:	508.785.3232	
ripcham@verizon.net	
	
James	Odlin	
Vice	Chair	
Atlantic	Trawlers	Fishing,	Inc	
50	Water	Street,	Mill	2	
Newburyport,	MA	01950	
Tel:	207.871.8050	
trawlers@maine.rr.com	
	
Mid‐Atlantic	Council	
Christopher	Moore		
Executive	Director	
800	N.	State	Street,	Suite	201	
Dover,	Delaware	19901‐6726	
Tel:	302.674.2331	
Fax:	302.674.5399	
CMoore@mafmc.org 
	
Richard	Robins,	Jr		
Chair	
5103	Mariners	Cove,		
Suffolk,	VA	23435	
Tel:	757.876.3778	
richardbrobins@gmail.com	
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Lee	G	Anderson	
Vice	Chair	
206	Sypherd	Drive,		
Newark,	DE	19711	
Tel:	302.831.2650	
lgafish@udel.edu	
	
Caribbean	Council	
Miguel	Rolon		
Executive	Director	
268	Munoz	Rivera	Ave,	Suite	1108	
San	Juan,	PR	00918‐1920	
Tel:	787.766.5926	‐	Fax:	787.766.5926	
Miguel.a.rolon@noaa.gov 
	
Carlos	Farchette	
Chair	
P.O.	Box	24651	
Christiansted,	St	Croix	
USVI	00824	
	
Marcos	Hanke	
Council	Member		
P.O.	Box	533	
Rincon,	Puerto	Rico	
Tel:	787.646.2585	
Fax:	787.	874.2294	
	
Diana	T	Martino	
Assistant	&	Executive	Secretary	
268	Munoz	Rivera	Ave,	Suite	1108	
San	Juan,	PR	00918‐1920	
Tel:	787.766.5926	
Fax:	787.766.5926	
Diana.martino@noaa.gov 
 
Alida Ortiz 
Chair of Outreach and Education Advisory Panel 
P.O. Box 8747 
Humacao, Port Rico 00792-8747 
Cell: 787.649.1638 
Alortsos@gmail.com 
	
	 	



 

6 
 

South	Atlantic	Council	
Robert	Mahood	
Executive	Director	
4055	Faber	Place	Drive,	Suite	201	
N.	Charleston	SC	29405	
Tel:	843.571.4366	
Fax:	843.769.4520	
Robert.mahood@safmc.net 
	
David	M	Cupka	
Chair	
P.O.	Box	12753,	
Charleston,	SC	29422	
Tel:	843.795.8591	
palmettobooks@bellsouth.net	
	
Ben	C	Hartig	
Vice	Chair	
9277	Sharon	Street,	
	Hobe	Sound,	FL	33455	
Tel:	772.546.1541	
mackattackben@att.net	
	
Gulf	of	Mexico	Council	
Steve	Bortone	
Executive	Director	
2203	N.	Louis	Avenue,	Suite	1100	
Tampa,	FL	33607	
Tel:	813.348.1630	
Fax:	813.348.1711	
Steve.bortone@gulfcouncil.org 
	
Robert	Gill	
Chair	
12645	West	Fort	Island	Trail,		
Crystal	River,	FL	34429	
Tel:	352.795.1916	
bgillbgill@embarqmail.com	
	
Doug	Boyd	
Vice‐Chair	
2203	N	Lois	Avenue,	Suite	1100,		
Tampa,	FL	33607	
douglassboyd@yahoo.com	
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WP	Council	Scientific	and	Statistical	Committee	Members	
Charles	Daxboeck	
Chair	
BioDax	Consulting	Tahiti	
B.P	5489,	Pirae	
Tahiti	Friench	Polynesia	
Tel:	011.689.41.24.39	
Fax:	011.689.41.24.36	
biodax@mail.pf	
	
Paul	Callaghan	
Chair	Emeritus		
P.O.	Box	1087	
Chester,	CA	96020	
Tel:	530.258.2861	
Paulcallaghan1942@gmail.com	
	
Craig	Severence	
SSC	Member	
154	Honolii	Place		
Hilo,	HI	96720	
Tel:	808.640.1670	
Sevc@hawaii.edu	
	
NOAA		
Kathryn	Kempton	
Acting	Deputy	Assistant,	General	Counsel	for	Fisheries	
Tel:		301.	713.9675	
Kathryn.Kempton@noaa.gov	
	
NOAA	(TelCon)	
Adam	Issenberg	
Assistant	General	Counsel	for	Fisheries	
Tel:		301.	713.9670	
Adam.Issenberg@noaa.gov	
	
Russell	Smith		
NOAA	Deputy	Assistant	Secretary	for	International	Fisheries	
Tel:		202.482.5682	
Russell.Smith@noaa.gov	
	
NMFS	
Sam	Rauch	
Acting	Assistant	Administrator	for	Fisheries	
Tel:	301.427.8000	
Samuel.Rauch@noaa.gov 
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Sam	Pooley	
Director,	Pacific	Islands	Fisheries	Science	Center	(PIFSC)		
Tel:	808.983.5301	
Samuel.Pooley@noaa.gov 
 
Michael	Tosatto	
Regional	Administrator,	Pacific	Islands	Region	
Tel:		808.	944	.2281	
Michael.Tosatto@noaa.gov 
 
Frank	Lockhart	
Assistant	Regional	Administrator,	Northwest	Region	
Tel:	206.526.6142	
Frank.Lockhart@noaa.gov	
	
Richard	Methot	
Research	Fishery	Biologist		
Tel:	206.860.3365	
Richard.Methot@noaa.gov	
	
James	Balsiger	
Regional	Administrator,	Alaska	Region	
Tel:	907.586.7221	
Jim.Balsiger@noaa.gov	
	
Douglas	DeMaster	
Director,	Alaska	Fisheries	Science	Center		
Tel:	907.789.6617	
Douglas.Demaster@noaa.gov	
	
George	Darcy	
Assistant	Regional	Administrator,	Northeast	Region	
Tel:		978.281.9331	
George.Darcy@noaa.gov 
 
Alan	Risenhoover	
Deputy	Assistant	Administrator	for	Regulatory	Programs	
Tel:	301.427.8000	
Alan.Risenhoover@noaa.gov 
	
Carrie	Selberg	
Acting	Director,	Office	of	Sustainable	Fisheries	
Tel:	301.427.8500	
Carrie.Selberg@noaa.gov	
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William	Chappell	
Chief,	Regulatory	Service	Division	
Tel:		301.	427.	8573	
William.Chappell@noaa.gov 
	
Mark	Holliday	
Director,	Office	of	Policy	
Tel:	301.427.8004	
Mark.Holliday@noaa.gov 
 
Tara	Scott	
Fishery	Program	Specialist	
Tel:		301.427.8579	
Tara.Scott@noaa.gov	
	
Gina	Shultz	
Chief,	Endangered	Species	Act	Interagency	Coordination	Division	
Tel:		301.	427.	8495	
Gina.Shultz@noaa.gov	
	
Phil	Steele	
Assistant	Regional	Administrator,	Southeast	Region	
Tel:	727.824.5305	
Phil.Steele@noaa.gov	
	
NMFS	(TelCon)	
Laurel	Bryant	
Chief,	External	Affairs	Division	
Tel:		301.	427.8032	
Laurel.Bryant@noaa.gov	
	
Lindsay	Fullenkamp	
Acting	Director,	Office	of	Management	&	Budget	
Tel:	301.427.8720	
Lindsay.Fullenkamp@noaa.gov	
	
MAFAC	Committee	
Keith Rizzardi, MA, JD  
Professor  
St. Thomas University School of Law  
Environmental Sustainability LLM Program  
16401 NW 37th Ave  
Miami Gardens FL 33054  
phone: (561) 376-3117  
email: esablawg@gmail.com	
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Others	
John	Henderschedt	
Executive	Director	
Fishers	Forum	
John.henderschedt@duke.edu	
	
Larry	Simpson		
Fishery	commission	
lsimpson@gfmfc.org	
	
Dr	Kevin	Stokes	
Director	of	Stokes.net.nz	Ltd	
59	Jubilee	Rd,	Khandallah	
	Wellington	6035	
New	Zealand	
Tel:	+64	(04)	973	7305	
Mob:	+64	(021)	222	0926	
E‐mail:	kevin@stokes.net.nz	
Skype:	kevinstokesnz	
	
Doy	Farwell	
Transcriptionist	
59‐405	Makana	Road	
Haleiwa,	HI	96712	
doy.farwell@hawaiiantel.net	
	
Jim	Cook	
POP	Fishing	and	Marine	
1133	N.	Nimitz	Hwy	
Honolulu,	HI	96817	
Tel:	(808)	540‐1302	
Fax:	(808)	536‐3225	
Jim@pop‐Hawaii.com	
	
Roy	Morioka	
1191‐A	Iki	Place	
Honolulu,	HI	96821	
Cell:	808	349‐9297	
rnvfishing@gmail.com	
	
Ed	Watamura	
WPRFMC	AP	Chair	
2015	Leiloke	Dr.		
Honolulu,	HI	96822	
Tel:	808.754.1196	
Watamurae001@hawaii.rr.com	
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Council	Staff	
Mark	Mitsuyasu	
Insular	Program	Manager	
WPRFMC	
1164	Bishop	Street,	Suite	1400	
Honolulu,	HI	96813	
Tel:	808.522.8223	
Markmits@lava.net	
	
Paul	Dalzell	
Sr. Scientist/Pelagic Program Officer 
WPRFMC	
1164	Bishop	Street,	Suite	1400	
Honolulu,	HI	96813	
Tel:	808.522.8142	
Dalzell@lava.net	
	
Sylvia	Spalding	
Communication	Officer	
WPRFMC	
1164	Bishop	Street,	Suite	1400	
Honolulu,	HI	96813	
Tel:	808.522.5341	
Sylvias@lava.net	
	
Randy	Faatau	
IT	Specialist	
WPRFMC	
1164	Bishop	Street,	Suite	1400	
Honolulu,	HI	96813	
Tel:	808.522.8169	
randyf@lava.net	
	
Elysia	Granger 
Admin/Financial	Assistant	
WPRFMC	
1164	Bishop	Street,	Suite	1400	
Honolulu,	HI	96813	
Tel:	808.522.6012	
Elysia@lava.net	
	
Eric	Kingma	
Int.	Fishery/NEPA	Enforcement/Fisheries	Dev.	Coordinator	
WPRFMC	
1164	Bishop	Street,	Suite	1400	
Honolulu,	HI	96813	
Tel:	808.522.8141	
Erick@lava.net	
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Joshua	DeMello	
Fisheries	Analyst/Coral	Reef	Coodinator/Aquaculture	Specialist/Recreational	
Fisheries	
WPRFMC	
1164	Bishop	Street,	Suite	1400	
Honolulu,	HI	96813	
Tel:	808.522.7493	
joshd@lava.net 
	
Charles	Kaaiai	
Indigenous	Coordinator	
WPRFMC	
1164	Bishop	Street,	Suite	1400	
Honolulu,	HI	96813	
Tel:	808.522.8227	
charley@lava.net 
	
Marlowe	Sabater	
Marine	Ecosystem	Scientist/Data	Coordinator	
WPRFMC	
1164	Bishop	Street,	Suite	1400	
Honolulu,	HI	96813	
Tel:	808.522.8220	
marlowes@lava.net	
	
Asuka	Ishizaki	
Protected	Species	Coordinator	
WPRFMC	
1164	Bishop	Street,	Suite	1400	
Honolulu,	HI	96813	
Tel:	808.522.8224	
asukai@lava.net 
	
Jordan	Takekawa	
Documents	Manager	
WPRFMC	
1164	Bishop	Street,	Suite	1400	
Honolulu,	HI	96813	
Tel:	808.522.6041	
Jordan@lava.net	
	


